

## Mental Health Treatment Plans Fees

Your appointment fee will depend on the appointment type and how long it takes. If you have a Medicare Card, Medicare will refund you a portion of your appointment fee (a 'Medicare rebate'), and you will only be out-of-pocket the remaining amount.

Please note: You must bring a valid Student ID or UofA Staff Card every visit to receive the discounted rate\*\*

## Standard Rate

Services	Appointment Fee	Medicare Rebate	Out-of-Pocket Cost
2715 Preparation Mental Health Treatment Plan	\$148.67	\$100.20	\$48.47
2717 Prolonged Preparation Mental Health Plan	\$217.55	\$147.65	\$69.90
2712 Review Mental Health Treatment Plan	\$127.42	\$78.95	\$48.47
2713 Mental Health Consultation	\$127.42	\$78.95	\$48.47

## Student / HCC / Pension / Under 16yrs Rate

Services	Appointment Fee	Medicare Rebate	Out-of-Pocket Cost
2715 Preparation Mental Health Treatment Plan	\$120.20	\$100.20	\$20.00
2717 Prolonged Preparation Mental Health Plan	\$177.65	\$147.65	\$30.00
2712 Review Mental Health Treatment Plan	\$98.95	\$78.95	\$20.00
2713 Mental Health Consultation	\$98.95	\$78.95	\$20.00

\*International students are required to claim through their insurance provider. The same out-of-pocket cost applies to both domestic and international students.

## UofA Staff Rate

Services	Appointment Fee	Medicare Rebate	Out-of-Pocket Cost
2715 Preparation Mental Health Treatment Plan	\$138.98	\$100.20	\$38.78
2717 Prolonged Preparation Mental Health Plan	\$203.57	\$147.65	\$55.92
2712 Review Mental Health Treatment Plan	\$117.73	\$78.95	\$38.78
2713 Mental Health Consultation	\$116.73	\$78.95	\$37.78

If you would like further information about our fees, please speak with our Reception staff.

